

Subject:- Clarification thereof in e-NIT No. 15 of 2019 dated 31.08.2019 for purchase of Mountaineering Rescue Equipments.

Pursuant to various clarifications sought by different intending bidders on the subject, all the intending tenderers/bidders are hereby notified about the following outcome of the clarifications which shall Mutatis Mutandis form part of the e-NIT and deemed to be an amendment to the e-NIT where-ever applicable. The other terms and conditions shall remain however intact:-

General Clarifications:-

S.No	Description
01	The last date for submission of on-line bids is extended upto 06.11.2019 upto 1600 hours.
02	The date for on-line opening of technical bids is rescheduled as on 08.11.2019 at 1400 hours at Armed Police Hqrs Gulshan Ground Jammu in view of darbar move of Offices from Srinagar to Jammu instead of 16.10.2019 at Armed Police Hqrs Batmaloo Srinagar. Furthermore, all the intending tenderers/bidders will submit their samples at Armed Police Hqrs Gulshan Ground Jammu instead of Armed Police Hqrs Batmaloo Srinagar in view of darbar move of offices from Srinagar to Jammu.
03	Read "200 Lumens" instead of 200 Luminous on low against Head Lamp figuring at S.No.01 of the list of items tendered for.
04	Read "Wind and Waterproof Pockets" instead of Warmer Pockets against Windproof Pants figuring at S.No.02 of the list of items tendered for.
05	The intending bidders shall have to produce/furnish CPAI-84 Certification Proof against "Tent Three Men" figuring at S.No.05 of the list of items tendered for.
06	Security deposit shall be released after expiry of the specified warranty period/contract of a particular product/(s) to be supplied by the successful bidder instead of after three years of successful contract as mentioned in Clause-17 of the e-NIT.

Sd/-
(S.J.M.Gillani)IPS
Addl. Director General of Police,
Armed, J&K Srinagar

No. APHQ/Prov-107(iv)/2019/28651-54
Copy to the:-

Dated: 03-10-2019.

1. D.G.Police, J&K Srinagar for favour of information.
 2. Commandant IRP-8th Bn(Chairman Technical Evaluation Committee) for information.
 3. SO(IT)PHQ,J&K Srinagar for putting the Notice on J&K Police Website.
 4. SO(IT)APHQ,J&K for putting the notice on e-procurement portal.
 5. Incharge Stores APHQ,J&K
 6. Incharge Conference Hall APHQ,J&K
-for information and necessary action.

[Signature]
For Addl. Director General of Police,
Armed, J&K Srinagar

[Signature]
30/9